
PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED 
 

          PR Circular No 10  /2011 

          Dt. 3 / 8 /2011 

From 

  The Chief Engineer/PP&R, 

  PSPCL, Patiala. 

To 

1. All EIC/CEs/DS in PSPCL, 

2. Chief Engineer/P&M, PSPCL, Ludhiana 

3. Chief Engineer/Enforcement, PSPCL, Patiala 

4. All Dy.,CEs/SEs/DS in PSPCL, 

5. All Dy. CEs/SEs/P&M in PSPCL 

6. All Dy.CEs/Enforcement & EA&MMTS 

7. All Addl.SEs/Sr.Xens/DS alongwith 5 spare copies for further distribution amongst 

Xens/AEEs/AEs 

8. All Addl.SEs/Sr.Xens/P&M Grid Mtc & Distribution 

9. All Addl.SEs/Sr.Xens/Enforcement & EA&MMTS 

 

Memo No. 10357/10497/PR/LD-38                                         Dated 03.08.2011 

 

Sub:-  Regulatory Measures  on Industry July 2011. 

 

                    In confirmation to various power Regulatory Telephone messages given on account of availability of 

power and Inter State Transmission System constraints, the following Power Regulatory measures remained 

applicable to LS Industrial consumer fed from Category-2 & 3 feeders during the month of July, 2011. 

Sr

No. 

Date of Applicability No.of weekly off days/applicable timings 

to 

Restrictions  on  Remarks 

 From To General 

Industrial 

consumers fed 

from Cat 2 

feeders 

Arc/induction 

furnace/rolling 

mill consumers 

fed from cat 2 & 3 

feeders 

 Peak load 

exemptions  

% of load 

allowed to 

all LS 

consumers 

(except 

essential 

industries) 

Import of 

Open 

Access  

Telephone 

Message 

Details 

 

1 06.07.11  8.7.11 1 (24 hrs.) 

0800hrs to 0800 

hrs. of next day. 

2 (45 hrs.) w.e.f  

end of PLRH of 

previous day to 

start of PLRH 

of next day. 

  ____ Allowed  515/11, 

50/11, 82/11  

2. 13.7.11 14.7.11 ___ _____   50%  

Allowed 

144/11, 

171/11, 

189/11, 

198/11, 

207/11, 

219/11. 

 

 



3. 14.7.11 14.7.11 1 (24 hrs.) 

0800hrs to 0800 

hrs. of  next day. 

Four (13.30/14 

Hrs.) WOD 

between 0900 

hrs.to end of 

PLRH each day 

  50% Allowed 140/11  

Night Power 

Allowed. 

4. 21.7.11 31.7.11 

except 

23/7, 

24/7, 

29/7 & 

30/7 

1 (24 hrs.) 

0800hrs to 0800 

hrs. of  next day. 

2 (48 hrs.) w.e.f.  

end of PLRH of 

previous day to 

end of PLRH of 

Next Day 

  50% Not 

allowed 

228/11, 

229/11, 

272/11, 

273/11, 

403/11, 

413/11. 

 

 

Note :  1) Reference message 318/11 dated 26.07.2011 it is clarified that w.e.f.26.7.2011 to 31.7.11 Arc furnace 

consumers are allowed to use load of 10% of their SCD in addition to 5% of their restricted load allowed to 

them during off peak hours on their weekly off days However, during peak load hours only the restricted 

load as per the entitlement is allowed 

 

2) peak load exemption charges @ 50% to be charged for the period during which restriction on peak load 

exemptions remained applicable. 

  

 The consumers were requested to download the information regarding peak load restrictions/weekly off 

days from the PSPCL website. They were asked to visit the website of the PSPCL on regular basis in 

future. 

The field officers were requested to display the relevant circulars on the notice boards of complaint centres 

as well as Sub Divn. offices/Grid Sub Stations. 

The relevant information is also being conveyed to PSPCL field officers and selected representatives of 

industrial associations. The consumers could also get this information on telephone from field officers. 

 This circular can also be downloaded from www.pspcl.in  

 This issues with the approval of competent authority. 

 

           Sd/- 

          Dy. Chief Engineer/PR 

         for Chief Engineer/PP&R,PSPCL 

           Patiala. 

 

 

 

 

Cc:- 

1. Chairman, PSPCL & All Directors of PSPCL, 

2. Secretary, Punjab State Regulatory Commission 220/21 Sector-34A, Chandigarh. 

3. OSD to Chairman, PSPCL, Patiala 

4. Chief Engineer/Commercial, PSPCL, Patiala 

5. SE/Technical, PSPCL, Patiala. He is requested to endorse the same to Dy. Secretary/Services-III and Dy. 

Secy/Tech I, II & III PSPCL, Patiala 

6. SE/I.T. PSPCL, Patiala for putting the above circular on PSEB Website 

7. Addl.SE/Sr.Xen/CBC, PSPCL, Patiala, Ludhiana & Jalandhar. 

 

 

     


