PUNJAB STATE POWER CORPORATION LIMITED

PR Circular No 10 /2011 Dt. 3 / 8 /2011

From

The Chief Engineer/PP&R, PSPCL, Patiala.

То

- 1. All EIC/CEs/DS in PSPCL,
- 2. Chief Engineer/P&M, PSPCL, Ludhiana
- 3. Chief Engineer/Enforcement, PSPCL, Patiala
- 4. All Dy., CEs/SEs/DS in PSPCL,
- 5. All Dy. CEs/SEs/P&M in PSPCL
- 6. All Dy.CEs/Enforcement & EA&MMTS
- 7. All Addl.SEs/Sr.Xens/DS alongwith 5 spare copies for further distribution amongst Xens/AEEs/AEs
- 8. All Addl.SEs/Sr.Xens/P&M Grid Mtc & Distribution
- 9. All Addl.SEs/Sr.Xens/Enforcement & EA&MMTS

Memo No. 10357/10497/PR/LD-38

Dated 03.08.2011

Sub:- Regulatory Measures on Industry July 2011.

In confirmation to various power Regulatory Telephone messages given on account of availability of power and Inter State Transmission System constraints, the following Power Regulatory measures remained applicable to LS Industrial consumer fed from Category-2 & 3 feeders during the month of July, 2011.

Date of Applicability		No.of weekly off days/applicable timings to				Remarks
		Industrial	furnace/rolling	exemptions	Open	Message
		consumers fed	mill consumers	% of load	Access	Details
		from Cat 2	fed from cat 2 & 3	allowed to		
		feeders	feeders	all LS		
				consumers		
				(except		
				essential		
				industries)		
06.07.11	8.7.11	1 (24 hrs.) 0800hrs to 0800 hrs. of next day.	2 (45 hrs.) w.e.f end of PLRH of previous day to start of PLRH of next day.		Allowed	515/11, 50/11, 82/11
13.7.11	14.7.11			50%	Allowed	144/11, 171/11, 189/11, 198/11, 207/11, 219/11.
	From 06.07.11	From To 06.07.11 8.7.11	toFromToGeneral Industrial consumersfromCat2 feeders06.07.118.7.111 (24 hrs.) 0800hrs124 0800 hrs. of next day.	totoFromToGeneral Industrial consumers from Cat 2 feedersArc/induction furnace/rolling mill consumers fed from cat 2 & 3 feeders06.07.118.7.111 (24 hrs.)2 (45 hrs.) w.e.f 	FromToGeneral Industrial consumers fed from Cat 2 feedersArc/induction furnace/rolling mill consumers fed from cat 2 & 3 feedersPeak load exemptions % of load allowed to all LS consumers (except essential industries)06.07.118.7.111 (24 hrs.) 0800hrs to 0800 hrs. of next day.2 (45 hrs.) w.e.f end of PLRH of previous day to start of PLRH of next day.—	totoFromToGeneral Industrial consumers fed from Cat 2 feedersArc/induction furnace/rolling mill consumers fed from cat 2 & 3 feedersPeak load exemptions % of load all LS consumers (except essential industries)Import of Open Access06.07.118.7.111 (24 hrs.) 0800hrs to 0800 hrs. of next day.2 (45 hrs.) w.e.f end of PLRH of previous day to start of PLRH of next day.—Allowed13.7.1114.7.11—50%50%

3.	14.7.11	14.7.11	1 (24 hrs.) 0800hrs to 0800 hrs. of next day.	Four (13.30/14 Hrs.) WOD between 0900 hrs.to end of PLRH each day	50%	Allowed	140/11 Night Power Allowed.
4.	21.7.11	31.7.11 except 23/7, 24/7, 29/7 & 30/7	1 (24 hrs.) 0800hrs to 0800 hrs. of next day.	2 (48 hrs.) w.e.f. end of PLRH of previous day to end of PLRH of Next Day	50%	Not allowed	228/11, 229/11, 272/11, 273/11, 403/11, 413/11.

Note : 1) Reference message 318/11 dated 26.07.2011 it is clarified that w.e.f.26.7.2011 to 31.7.11 Arc furnace consumers are allowed to use load of 10% of their SCD in addition to 5% of their restricted load allowed to them during off peak hours on their weekly off days However, during peak load hours only the restricted load as per the entitlement is allowed

2) peak load exemption charges @ 50% to be charged for the period during which restriction on peak load exemptions remained applicable.

The consumers were requested to download the information regarding peak load restrictions/weekly off days from the PSPCL website. They were asked to visit the website of the PSPCL on regular basis in future.

The field officers were requested to display the relevant circulars on the notice boards of complaint centres as well as Sub Divn. offices/Grid Sub Stations.

The relevant information is also being conveyed to PSPCL field officers and selected representatives of industrial associations. The consumers could also get this information on telephone from field officers.

This circular can also be downloaded from <u>www.pspcl.in</u>

This issues with the approval of competent authority.

Sd/-Dy. Chief Engineer/PR for Chief Engineer/PP&R,PSPCL Patiala.

Cc:-

- 1. Chairman, PSPCL & All Directors of PSPCL,
- 2. Secretary, Punjab State Regulatory Commission 220/21 Sector-34A, Chandigarh.
- 3. OSD to Chairman, PSPCL, Patiala
- 4. Chief Engineer/Commercial, PSPCL, Patiala
- 5. SE/Technical, PSPCL, Patiala. He is requested to endorse the same to Dy. Secretary/Services-III and Dy. Secy/Tech I, II & III PSPCL, Patiala
- 6. SE/I.T. PSPCL, Patiala for putting the above circular on PSEB Website
- 7. Addl.SE/Sr.Xen/CBC, PSPCL, Patiala, Ludhiana & Jalandhar.